COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Wednesday 07/19/2023

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, District #1 Commissioner James Gohagan, and District #2 Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Williams made a motion to accept the July 14, 2023 minutes. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes).

New Business

Dept. of Ag.- U.S. Public Land Survey System (USPLSS)- Commissioner Skelton read a letter addressed to the Commission from the Department of Agriculture regarding surveying and identifying all real property. There were no motions made on this topic.

June 2023 Abatements- Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to ratify the 2023 June tax abatements tentatively approved previously by a comissioner. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (yes) and Commissioner Williams (yes).

Memorandum of Understanding- Sheriff- Stoutland R-II School- Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the Sheriff's office and Stoutland R-II School District. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (yes).

Memorandum of Understanding- Sheriff- Macks Creek R-V School-

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the Sheriff's office and Macks Creek R-V School District. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (yes).

County Contractual Signing Authority- In the past, the Commission had granted some elected officials and department heads the ability to sign county binding contracts. The Commission directed the County Attorney, Jeff Green, to create a resolution that would rescind county contractual signing authority. Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve County Resolution 07-19-2023-01. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (yes).

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session closed at 10:18 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Thursday, July 20, 2023.

The Obkelton, Residing Commissioner
Iordan Stanton